Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 1	United States Patent and Trade
	ER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and the U.S	NLY (6.(3.6) 183
To all of the distriction of the	I the attached documents or the new address(es)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	
Gregory W. Nafziger	Name: Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 10/11/2004	Street Address: One SeaGate
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Toledo
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Onio
Government Interest Assignment	Country usa
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 43666
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	a document to hairs filed to set a
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the same and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the same and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second of the se	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accord
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accol  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affe  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affe  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 15-0875  Authorized User Name Susan L. Smith
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed  None required (government interest not affer a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 15-0875
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affe  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 15-0875  Authorized User Name Susan L. Smith

PATENT REEL: 015895 FRAME: 0400

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Gregory Wimprovement in Variable Radius I		Archbold, Ohio 43502, U.S.A., have invented an
WHEREAS, I have execute of October, 2004; and	ed an Application for Unite	d States Patent based thereon, on the// ±L day
WHEREAS, Owens-Broc Toledo, Ohio 43666, U.S.A., is desi	<u> </u>	ec., a corporation of Delaware, of One SeaGate, ights thereunder.
is hereby acknowledged, I have agree right, title, and interest in and throug and all countries foreign thereto, in extensions thereof) of any country,	bed to and do hereby sell, as ghout the United States of A a and to said invention, sai which have been or may be l, continuing, renewal, reis	er valuable considerations, receipt of all of which ssign, and transfer unto said corporation my entire america (including its territories and dependencies) id application and any and all patents (including e granted on said invention or any part thereof, or sue, or other patent application, based in whole or
respective terms for which said pate	ents or any of them have be	its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the een or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the d assignment of said interest been made;
assignee in the prosecution of said a and, upon request, to execute with renewal, reissue, or other application fully to secure to said assignee its in	pplication and in any inter out further consideration a ns for patents in any countr terest as aforesaid in and to Further, I hereby authori	rs, and my legal representatives, to assist my said ference which may arise involving said invention, all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, y, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to ze the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this e said application when received;
	nts which may be granted up	oner of Patents of the United States of America to oon said United States applications or any of them,
IN WITNESS WHEREON	F, I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed my seal this day of
	S	ugery M. Malrige
STATE OF OHIO	)	Oregory W. Name
COUNTY OF WOOD	) ss: )	
On this day of the above-named Gregory W. Nafzi	ger, personally known to m	4, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared e and known by me to be the one who executed the and acknowledged the same to be his free act and
SEAL		Oure In Thursday
		Notary Public
U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	JOYCE M. MURPHY  Notary Public, State of Ohio  Commission Expires 11-29-04

**RECORDED: 10/12/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015895 FRAME: 0401